Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 017

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH DR. JIMAH SUAREZ-PACION OF JANIUAY, ILOILO FOR HER ERVICES AS PHYSIATRIST OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter from the Office of the Mayor requesting authority from this Sanggunian to enter and sign into a MOA with Dr. Jimah Suarez-Pacion for her services as Municipal Physiatrist, pursuant to Section 444 (b)(i)(vi) of RA 7160;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Health Center of Mina, being a PhilHealth accredited facility is expanding its health services as a rehabilitation center for municipality's patients needing such services;

WHEREAS, both parties agreed to comply with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Memorandum of Agreement, thus this authority.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH DR. JIMAH SUAREZ-PACION OF JANIUAY, ILOILO FOR HER ERVICES AS PHYSIATRIST OF THE MUNICIPALTIY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this 16th day of February 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness o	f the foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. ARNEL C. MATTA Temporary Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor